

Market Announcement

15 December 2020

Aumake Limited (ASX: AUK) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Aumake Limited ('AUK') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AUK, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 17 December 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Neel Bhowmick

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

aûmake

ASX:AUK | Aumake.com.au

15 December 2020

Mr Neel Bhowmick Adviser Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Limited 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Neel

AUMAKE LIMITED - TRADING HALT

The Company requests a trading halt effective immediately pending the release of an announcement relating to a capital raising program ("Capital Raising").

The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the release of an announcement relating to the Company's Capital Raising or prior to the opening of trading on Thursday 17 December 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions please contact the Company Secretary, David Franks on 0414 899 897.

Yours faithfully,

David Franks Company Secretary Aumake Limited